
Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy

Nürburgring - 5137 mtr.
4 - 6 October 2019

Result of Rennen 1

41. RGB/ADAC Saisonfinale Nürburgring 2019

DMSB Reg. Nr. 226/19

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 2 bis 1.600 ccm
 

12 Nico Ullmer  1 -- 12 laps --VW Lupo BTC 1600
MSC Ramberg

32:19.346 2:29.385 11

15 Mike Münch 1.384 2 1.384Ford Fiesta 32:20.730 2:29.540 12

17 Milz-Milz  3 -- 11 laps --Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS
SFG Schönau e.V .

30:25.897 2:35.070 6

14 Breuer-Milz 4.824 4 4.824Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS DTC
SFG Schönau e.V .

30:30.721 2:33.191 11

9 Wolfgang Hönscheid 16.923 5 21.747Ford Fiesta ST CUP RS-2 30:47.644 2:37.190 10

7 Matthias Dreher 46.764 6 1:08.511Toyota Yaris
HMSC  e.V.

31:34.408 2:36.767 11

18 Bermel-Greven 43.019 7 1:51.530Citroen Saxo
SFG Schönau e.V .

32:17.427 2:44.518 7

75 Tamara Streib  8 -- 10 laps --VW LUPO GTI CUP  GELB 31:00.920 2:49.589 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 4 bis 2.000 ccm
 

19 Michael Meyer  1 -- 11 laps --Volkswagen Polo
ADAC Team Weser-Ems e.V.

31:35.852 2:36.559 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 5 bis 3.000 ccm
 

21 Frank Schröder  1 -- 12 laps --Seat Seat Leon MK1 Supa Copa

Team Heide-Motorsport
31:50.505 2:22.716 12

53 Patrick Lendle 1:00.135 2 1:00.135VW Beetle
HMSC  e.V.

32:50.640 2:30.513 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 6 bis 3.500 ccm
 

28 Sascha Faath  1 -- 12 laps --BMW M3 WTCC 30:22.978 2:19.222 10

25 Manfred Lewe 15.085 2 15.085Seat Leon WTCC 30:38.063 2:18.239 10

27 Harald Tänzler 1:11.758 3 1:26.843BMW E46 WTC 31:49.821 2:23.298 12

Zeitnahme (Obmann)StewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:18.239  in lap  10  by  nbr. 25 : Manf red Lewe(Manfred Lewe) (Seat)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Alfred Schmitz (SPA 1100457) Floortje Snoek (KNAF 36409) 
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div. II, Klasse 8 bis 2.000 ccm
 

34 Chris Jirsch  1 -- 12 laps --Renault Clio RS 31:56.618 2:24.376 11

1 Chmiela-Brauer 0.454 2 0.454Renault C lio
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

31:57.072 2:24.164 11

37 Leon Koslowski 5.267 3 5.721Renault Clio III Cup 32:02.339 2:26.416 10

38 Christoph Eicker 12.394 4 18.115Renault C lio RS III 32:14.733 2:27.612 10

33 Niklas Lewe  5 -- 11 laps --Renault Clio RS 3 30:25.868 2:31.457 10

35 Karl-Friedrich Joho 45.127 6 45.127Renault Clio III Cup
ADAC Pfalz

31:10.995 2:39.009 4

40 Bernd Ackermann 24.320 7 1:09.447Renault C lio Cup SS 31:35.315 2:36.851 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 9 bis 3.000 ccm
 

45 Müller-Stoffel  1 -- 12 laps --Mini Cooper Mini Cooper R 56
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

31:42.111 2:23.037 12

49 Pirmin Weixler 38.838 2 38.838BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

32:20.949 2:27.577 12

42 Stephan Reuter 22.298 3 1:01.136Mini Cooper S 32:43.247 2:28.893 10

48 Uwe Welzenbach 7.023 4 1:08.160BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

32:50.271 2:31.624 12

44 Stein-Davidovic  5 -- 11 laps --Mini Cooper R 53
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

30:34.226 2:30.449 10

50 Rafael Kliem 9.517 6 9.517BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

30:43.743 2:33.714 11

47 Manfred Siek  7 -- 10 laps --BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

32:07.292 2:37.112 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Division III, Klasse 13 bis 3.500 ccm 
 

51 Niclas Dymeck  1 -- 12 laps --BMW 328i Limousine E36 32:28.586 2:25.487 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div III, Klasse 14 bis 3.500 ccm
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56 Jesco Kaczmarek  1 -- 12 laps --Audi TTS 30:53.707 2:23.582 11

211 Marcus Gesell 4.572 2 4.572Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 GMS 30:58.279 2:20.128 11

54 Marius Barczak  3 -- 11 laps --VW Scirocco 31:13.878 2:24.243 4

52 Sanjin Pjanic 1:05.242 4 1:05.242Seat Leon 32:19.120 2:20.317 10

32 Greven-Breuer  5 -- 6 laps --Audi A3
SFG Schönau e.V .

18:41.123 2:34.731 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div IV, Klasse 17 3.000 bis 3.800 ccm (wassergekühlte Fahrzeuge)
 

63 Andreas Klocke  1 -- 12 laps --Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 30:57.950 2:20.074 11

62 Max Maier 1.919 2 1.919Porsche 996 GT 3 Cup 30:59.869 2:19.327 11

Not Started in Class : 17

61 Mandanici-Schneider  DNS Porsche 996 GT3 Cup
HMSC e.V.

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div IV, Klasse 18 3.000 bis 3.800 ccm (luftgekühlte Fahrzeuge)
 

496 Jürgen Pentz  1 -- 11 laps --Porsche 964 Cup 30:34.974 2:28.373 11

30 Michael Maier 1:37.251 2 1:37.251Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 32:12.225 2:40.505 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div VI, Klasse 20 bis 2.000 ccm
 

16 Matthias Flossdorf 1:52.382 1 -- 10 laps --VW Golf III 31:21.718 2:51.297 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div VIII, Klasse 27 bis 3.500 ccm
 

20 Runkel-Schiemenz 14:45.082 1 -- 5 laps --Maserati GHIBLI Open Cup
SFG Schönau e.V .

31:14.927 3:03.427 3

Car #54 - Weak transponder signal
Car #42 & #49 - Time penalty 30 Sec - Overtaking under FCY
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